TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
llAzavea Inc.	FORMERLY Avencia Incorporated	03/01/2010	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Azavea Inc.
Street Address:	340 N 12th St, Suite 402
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3311513	SAJARA
Registration Number:	3045177	REX
Registration Number:	3023445	DECISIONTREE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (215)925-2663

 Phone:
 215-701-7713

Email: cheetham@azavea.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert Cheetham

Address Line 1: 340 N 12th St, Suite 402

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert Cheetham
Signature:	/Robert M Cheetham/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 004686 FRAME: 0948

OP \$90,00 3311513

Date:	12/26/2011
Total Attachments: 4 source=2010_03_26 PA_State_Articles_of_l source=2010_03_26 PA_State_Articles_of_l source=2010_03_26 PA_State_Articles_of_l source=2010_03_26 PA_State_Articles_of_l	ncorporation_ammendment#page2.tif ncorporation_ammendment#page3.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

Azavea Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 2940587

Cheetham, Robert 340 N. 12th Street, Suite 402 Philadelphia, PA 19107

Articles of Amendment-Domestic Corporation		
(Braca)		
Dissional Conjugation (§ 1915).		
Somerific Corporation (§ 5915)		
Decount will be returned to the		•
Robert Cheetham, Azavea Inc		,
40 N 12th St. Suite 402		,
Commonwealth of Pennsylv	ania	
Pailadciphia PA 19107 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINES	op 4 rage(s)	
)
T1008165057		
In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions (relating to arricles of amendment), the undersi-	enta,	
t to amoud its pricies, hereby states that:		
The same of the cosporation is	3	
Avends Incorporated	*	4
		•
commercial registered office provider and the cognity of white is the Department is hereby authorized to		
commercial registered office provider and the cominy of womic is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the full owing information in conform to the records of the Department). (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 1710 Green St. #ZR. Philadelphia, PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider		
commercial registered office provider and the country of wratic is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the full owing information to conform to the records of the Department). (a) Number and Street (the State Zip Country 1710 Green St. #2R. Philadelphia, PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides (country 20		
commercial registered office provider and the country of vents is (the Department is hereby authorized to context the following information at conform to the records of the Department): (a) Number and Street (try State Zip Country 1710 Green St. #2R. Finiadelphia, PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides (country 20		
commercial registered of the provider and the consists of waste in the Department is hereby authorized to control the following information to conform to the records of the Department) (a) Number and Street Cry State Zup County 1710 Green St. #2R. Philadelphia. PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides **Jo 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. Scot. 1306 **The date of its incorporation: \$78/2000		
commercial registered of the provider and the confirm to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to commercials following infiguration to confirm to the records of the Department 2.19 Compt. (a) Number and Street Cley State Zip Compt. (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (c) 2.19 Compt. (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (c) 2.19 Compt. (c) 2.19 Compt. (d) 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2.19 Compt. (e) Name of Commercial Registered		
vommercial registered of five provider and the confirm to the research of the Department is hereby authorized to contect the following infirmation is confirm to the research of the Department) (a) Number and Street City State Zip Compy. 1710 Green St. #2R. Finiadelphia, PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated: 15 Pa.C.S. Sect. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: \$73/2000 5. Clack, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: □ The amendment shall be effective appoin filling these Articles of Ariendment in the Department of State.		
commercial registered of the provider and the confirm to the records of the Department is hereby authorized to commercial the following infirmation to confirm to the records of the Department Lip County 1710 Green St. #2R. Philadelphia. PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides County Lip		
commercial registered office provider and the constitution is the provider of the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following infirmation is conform to the records of the Department). (a) Number and Street City State Zup Compy. 1710 Green St. #ZR. Philadelphia. PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. 15 Pa.C.S. Sect. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: \$78/2000 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: 1. The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Ariendment in the Department of State.		
correct the following information to conform to the records of the Department) (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 1710 Green St, #2R. Philadelphia, PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides (c) County 3. The statute by or under which it was incorporated. 15 Pa.C.S. Sect. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: \$78/2000 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: [] The amendment shall be effective on: 3/1/2010 at 1246		
commercial registered office provider and the coming of whole is the Department is hereby authorized to correct the following infimuation to conform to the records of the Department; (a) Number and Street City State Zip Compy. 1710 Green St. #2R. Philadelphia. PA 19130 (b) Mame of Commercial Registered Office Provides (c) 1. The stance by or under which it was incorporated: 15 pa.C.S. Sect. 1306 4. The date of its incorporation: \$78/2000 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: 1. The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. 1. The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. 1. The amendment shall be effective in: 3/1/2010 at 12am Date Hou		
commercial registered of the provider and the copinty of works is (the Department is hereby authorized to correct the full registered of the conform to the records of the Department); (a) Number and Street City State Zip County 1710 Green St. #ZR. Philadelphia. PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provider (c) The statute by or under which it was incorporated. 15 Pa.C.S. Sect. 1316 4. The date of its incorporation: \$78/2000 5. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: The accommendated shall be effective upon filing these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State [7] The amendment shall be effective on: 3/1/2010 at 12am Date PADEPT. OF STATE PADEPT. OF STATE PADEPT. OF STATE		
commercial registered office provider and the coming of whole is the Department is hereby subhoused to competitive full the following infiguration as conform to the records of the Department; (a) Number and Street City State Zip County. 1710 Green St. #2R. Philadelphia, PA 19130 (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides (b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides 2. County. 2. The statute by or under which it was incorporated 15 pa C.S. Sect. 1346 4. The date of its incorporation: \$78/2000 5. Clack, and if appropriate complete, one of the following: 1. The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. 1. The amendment shall be effective upon filling these Articles of Amendment in the Department of State. 1. Date Hotsu		

PAGE 84/87

ATOMBVA

\$123525693

68/13/2010 13:33

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

The amendage	nt was adopt:	ed by the bos	ed of directors	purpused to I	8Pa.C.S.&1	914(c) or § 5	91 4(b).
		<u> </u>		suidenidade.	esiste po region		
Check and If ap In	Jerke Jan (1)	A 904	1000	3. 60 solk bigs in 1			
] The smembur : attached	ar scobien s)	, may conficuen	ion, set forth	na Bull, 19 as to	llows .		asio salah
	NA Align Na			-6.00 2800 -15.00 5.00 -15.00 5.00		agevelet, i	
The amenduse	et besqube to	the comporat	ion is set fort	in full in Exl	ihii A stach	bas overed h	arage a ba
hereof	**************************************	. 6181, 1 		<u> </u>			
Check if the sons		1 16 S. 10 S. 10					

IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, the undersigned
corporation has car	used these Articles of Asserdment to be
signed by a duly at	nthorized afficer thereof this
isi	ze March

2010	Weight the Spanish See
	Loss Lee Comments and Comments
	San was again to the same of t
Azavea Isou	1
- //T	Name of Corporation
/////	
-	1177
1	Signature
	MARKET MILLION SPECIAL AND
President	
	in the state of th
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	The second second second

PAGE 85/87

ALDMENCIA

ST23S2S22

68/18/2010 13:33

Amendment to Articles of Incorporation for Azavea Inc.

In discharging his or her duties, and in determining what is in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders, a Director shall consider such factors as the Director deems relevant, including, but not limited to, the long-term prospects and interests of the Company and its shareholders, and the social, economic, legal, or other effects of any action on the current and retired employees, the suppliers and customers of the Company or its subsidiaries, and the communities and society in which the Company or its subsidiaries operate, (collectively, with the shareholders, the "Stakeholders"), together with the short-term, as well as long-term, interests of its shareholders and the effect of the Company's operations (and its subsidiaries' operations) on the environment and the economy of the state, the region and the nation.

Nothing in this Article express or implied, is intended to create or shall create or grant any right in or for any person or any cause of action by or for any person.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, any Director is entitled to rely upon the definition of "best interests" as set forth above in enforcing his or her rights hereunder and under state law, and such reliance shall not, absent another breach, be construed as a breach of a Director's fiduciary duty of care, even in the context of a Change in Control Transaction where, as a result of weighing other Stakeholders' interests, a Director determines to accept an offer, between two competing offers, with a lower price per share.

The Company name shall change from "Avencia Incorporated" to "Azavea Inc."

The Company shall change its primary business address from 1710 Green St #2R, Philadelphia, PA 19130 to 340 N 126 St, Suite 402, Philadelphia, PA 19107.

78/28 3049

ATOMENA

03/13/5010 15:33 512352563